



38-WP4218-202

2026:BHC-AS:21664

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4218 OF 2026

Yamuna Maruti Garud

...Petitioner

**Versus**

State Of Maharashtra Throu. Govt Pleader

And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Indrajeet Joshi, through VC, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for the State.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED: 6<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**PC:-**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioner.
2. The learned AGP seeks time to take instructions.
3. At the request of the learned AGP, stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2026, "High on Board".

SANTOSH  
SUBHASH  
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by  
SANTOSH  
SUBHASH  
KULKARNI  
Date: 2026.04.08  
09:45:02 +0530

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**