



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.4218 OF 2026**

Yamuna Maruti Garud ... Petitioner  
versus  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Indrajeet Joshi, for Petitioner.  
Mr. S.H.Kankal, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 4.  
API Shri Vaibhav Deshpande, Bandra Police Station present.  
Mr. Yallappa Bajantri – Talathi, present in Court.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 28 APRIL 2026**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned AGP, on instructions of the Officer who is present in Court, submits that the order dated 26 July 2024 passed by the Maintenance Tribunal will be executed within a period of one week.
3. The report submitted by the Asst. Police Inspector, Bandra Police Station, is tendered for the perusal of the Court.
4. Stand over to 5 May 2026, to report compliance.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**